24110			
旧建位		STATES LAW FUE CO. PORTLAND. ORL 91204	
	EQRM No. 1109-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE-O	voi Derd Solies. Voi May Parts 5770	
- [ILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE	
	At all times hereinafter mentioned I wills all over the age of eighteen years and not the bene over the age of eighteen years of that certai	being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person ficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original n trust deed described in said notice. y described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof y described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof y described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof	
CI II WU	***SEE EXHIBI	r "A" ATTACHED HERETO***	
c			
	Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.78.* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by George C. Reinmiller		
		STATE OF OREGON,	
	AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE	County of	
		was received for record on the day	
	RE: Trust Deed from	of	
an ang tang tang tang	Richard C. Jorgusen and Vickie L. Jorgusen Granior	In book/reel/volume No on space a second in book/reel/volume No on yon recording Label IN COUN. The ment/microfilm/reception No	
And a	Security Savings and Loan Association	. USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of	
رد میں رو	Trustee	Coupty alfixed.	
ß	AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	TITLE	
	George C. Reinmiller 521 SW Clay	By Deputy	
	Portland, Oregon 97201	By	

ibe a r

EXHIBIT "A"

то

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Name Address Richard C. Jorgusen P.O. Box 226, Malin OR 97632 P.O. Box 365, Toledo WA 98591 Vickie L. Jorgusen P.O. Box 226, Malin OR 97632 P.O. Box 365, Toledo WA 98591 Zupan Farm 2120 Heron St., Klamath Falls OR 97601 Mary Knight P.O. Box 1714, Klamath Falls OR 97601 George Dugan, dba Bee Hive 1990 Calhoun St., Klamath Falls OR 97601 Auto Lease Marjorie Dugan, dba Bee Hive 1990 Calhoun St., Klamath Falls OR 97601 Auto Lease Public Utility Commissioner 300 Labor & Industries, Salem OR 97310 Agent: John L. Lobdell Boivin & Boivin 110 N. Sixth St., P.O. Box 5050, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Carter Jones Collection Service 1143 Pine St., Klamath Falls OR 97601 RA: Leonard Jones Administrator, Employment Div- 875 Union St. NE, Salem OR 97311 ision, State of Oregon Attorney General State Office Building, Salem OR 97310 Tom Strunk, dba Tom's Equipment Sales & Service c/o Thomas A. Strunk 2717 Edison #18, Klamath Falls OR 97603 c/o Geraldine G. Strunk 2717 Edison #18, Klamath Falls OR 97603 Red Carpet/Kinsey Real Estate c/o Van L. Kinsey, President 5102 S. Sixth, Klamath Falls OR 97601 930 Klamath Ave., Klamath Falls OR 97601 RA: Del Parks Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Molatore, Gerbert & Rusth & Co. 626 S. Seventh, Klamath Falls OR 97601 RA: Larry L. Dickson, President Eric Dan Halas 235 Lewis Street, Klamath Falls OR 97601 423 Pelican, Klamath Falls OR 97601-1355

5771

FORM No. 885-TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon J'rust Deed Series oc .

	STEVENS.NESS LAW PUB, CO., PORTLAND, ORE, 97204
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Richard C. Jorgusen, husband and wife D. L. Hoots in favor of Security Savings and Loan Asociation	Jorgusen and Vickie L.
in favor of Security Savings and Loan Asociation dated December 4	10 78 as beneficiary,
	the ronowing described real
Lot 19, Block 14, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWO Klamath, State of Oregon. (4995 Southview Drive Klamath Falls OR	OD, in the County of 97601)

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of defauit has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes; the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of \$578.61 each, commercing with the payment the July 1, 1985 and continuing each month until this trust deed is reinstated or goes to Trustee's sale; plus accrued late charges of \$46.32 as of November 12, 1985 and further late charges of \$7.72 on each delinquent payment thereafter; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by beneficiary to protect the property or its interest therein during the pendency of this proceeding, and plus the deficit: reserve account balance of \$1007.81.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust By reason of said detault the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: The sum of \$39,900.24 with interest therein at the rate of 10.500 per annum from June 1, 1985, until paid; plus all fees, costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure, all sums expended by beneficiary to protect the property

or its interest therein during the partency of this proceeding, and plus the deficit reserve account balance of

grantor or his and the time of the execution by him	e undersigned trustee will on April 11 19.86 Time, as established by Section 187.110, Oregon Revised Statutes, It thouse y of Klamath State of Oregon, sell at public the said described real property which the grantor had or had execution of said trust deed, to gether with any interest which the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the forst of the former of the said trust deed, to satisfy the former of the former of the said trust deed, to satisfy the former of the former of the former of the former of the said trust deed, to satisfy the former of the former o
Interest secured and the costs and expenses of sale, in given that any person named in Section £6.753 of Ore, days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount the then to be due had no default occurred) and by curing cured by tendering the performance required under the or tendering the performance necessary to cure the de enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together wi provided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statu In construing this notice, the mascuine gender in gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust respective successors in interest, if any.	The said described real property which the grants r had or had on of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations cluding a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further gon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five endue (other than such portion of the principal as would not any other default complained of herein that is capable of being chalt, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in the trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts be and the ferminine and the neuter, the singular includes the ferest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obli- t deed, and the words "trustee' and "beneficiary" include their
DATED November 18 GEORGE C. REINMILLER 1985	K. V. K.
521 SW Clay, Suite 2000	GEORGE C. REINMILLER - Successor-Trustee
State of Oregon County of Multipore 226-36	07
I, the undersigned, certify that I am a attorney the foregoing is a complete and available	SS:
the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the origina	al trustee's notice of sale. and that
If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to SER ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1) cm pursuant to SER	Attorney
ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.	EVE:
541	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	
of April A D to 86	
of A.D., 19 <u>86</u> at11:19 of Mortgages	o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M86</u>
FEE \$13.00	Evelyn Blehn, County Clerk
	1 Mm, Smill